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1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING

In accordance with the Standard Contract for Disposal of Spent Nuclear Fuel
and/or High-Level Radioactive Waste (10 CFR Part 961) (Standard Contract), an annual

Acceptance Priority Ranking (APR) report is issued by the Department of Energy (DOE).
The APR establishes the order in which DOE allocates the projected spent nuclear fuel

(SNF) acceptance capacity of the Civilian Radioactive Waste Management System
(CRWMS). As required by the Standard Contract, the priority ranking is based on the
date the SNF was permanently discharged, with the owners of the oldest SNF, on an
industry-wide basis, given the highest priority. The phrase "date the SNF was
permanently discharged” means the date the reactor went subcritical for the purpose of
permanently discharging the SNF, as reported to DOE by the Purchasers” on the Nuclear
Fuel Data Form, RW-859. When a complete date was not provided, the date was
determined either from the Nuclear Regulatory Commission’s Average Daily Unit Power
Level data, or from Purchaser’s comments received on the previous APR. The 1992 APR
is based on SNF discharges as of December 31, 1991.

The 1992 APR is the basis for allocating projected SNF acceptance capacity to each
owner in the 1992 Annual Capacity Report (ACR). The ACR applies a 10-year projected
waste acceptance rate to the APR, resulting in individual capacity allocations. An
allocation is a specified acceptance capacity (measured in metric tons of uranium) in a
particular year for an individual Purchaser. The allocations in the ACR are the bases for
Delivery Commitment Schedule (DCS) submittals by the Purchasers, which represent the
next step in the SNF acceptance process outlined in the Standard Contract. The DCS
provides the Purchasers with the opportunity to inform DOE of their plans for utilizing
their allocations of projected SNF acceptance capacity. This information will assist DOE
in meeting its contractual waste acceptance responsibilities and in developing the waste

management system. During 1992, Purchasers with an allocation in the first 10 years

" Owners and generators of SNF and HLW who have entered into agreements with DOE and/or
have paid fees for purchase of disposal services are referred to as "Purchasers.”



following the projected commencement of CRWMS facility operations began to submit
DCSs for DOE approval.

Currently, the APR includes only SNF generated by the civilian nuclear industry.
Although some of the SNF listed in the 1992 APR has been reconstituted, consolidated,
or otherwise canistered, it has not been separately identified since the waste form does
not affect the ranking. Prior to issuing the 1991 APR, DOE provided all Purchasers with
the opportunity to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the draft version
of the 1991 APR. In order to avoid difficulties in subsequently implementing the waste
acceptance process, and consistent with its May 15, 1991, communication to all
Purchasers, revisions to future APRs will be addressed as follows. Discharges that were
not identified during the comment period on the draft 1991 APR will be added to the
end of the priority ranking. Such SNF will be added to the priority ranking based on
the date its discharge was reported to DOE, not its actual date of permanent discharge;
this date will become its ranking date. As a result, the "Discharge Date" column of the
1991 APR has been revised to "Ranking Date" to more accurately reflect the data listed
in this column. In cases where the date of permanent discharge is different from the
Ranking Date, this will be indicated as a footnote for purposes of identifying SNF

characteristics.

Future discharges will be added to the priority ranking based on their date of
permanent discharge. If SNF currently designated as temporarily discharged is
redesignated as permanently discharged (without subsequent irradiation), the date of
redesignation will become the Ranking Date, instead of the date of actual discharge.
Reinserted assemblies, previously designated as permanently discharged, will be
removed from the priority ranking. SNF that was reinserted, and, consequently,
removed from the priority ranking, is identified in the Appendix. Finally, because of
variations in individual utility RW-859 reporting schedules, the last year’s discharges
reported in the APR will be corrected, as appropriate. - ‘



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING

LISTING OF SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL BY DATE OF PERMANENT DISCHARGE!

PURCHASER

GENERAL ATOMICS

GENERAL ATOMICS

*U.S. DOE

GENERAL ATOMICS

*U.S. DOE

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
MORRIS OPERATION

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

MORRIS OPERATION

*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
GENERAL ATOMICS

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT

GENERAL ATOMICS

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

wn *NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP

*GPU NUCLEAR

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY
MORRIS OPERATION

*U.S. DOE

*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC

*U.S. DOE

*GPU NUCLEAR

*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC

GENERAL ATOMICS

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

FUEL ORIGINATOR

GENERAL ATOMICS
GENERAL ATOMICS
BIG ROCK 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
BIG ROCK 1
DRESDEN 1
DRESDEN 1
HADDAM NECK
DRESDEN 2

SAN ONOFRE 1
GINNA

DRESDEN 2
HADDAM NECK
HADDAM NECK
GENERAL ATOMICS
HUMBOLDT BAY
GENERAL ATOMICS
DRESDEN 1
DRESDEN 1

NINE MILE POINT
OYSTER CREEK 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
YANKEE-ROWE 1
DRESDEN 2

BIG ROCK 1

NINE MILE POINT
GINNA

GINNA

OYSTER CREEK 1
HADDAM NECK
LACROSSE
HUMBOLDT BAY
MILLSTONE 1
POINT BEACH 1
POINT BEACH 1
GINNA

GENERAL ATOMICS
INDIAN POINT 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
BIG ROCK 1
MONTICELLO
MONTICELLO
DRESDEN 3

STORAGE LOCATION

GENERAL -ATOMICS
GENERAL ATOMICS
WEST VALLEY
GENERAL ATOMICS
WEST VALLEY
DRESDEN 2
DRESDEN 3
MORRIS

MORRIS

MORRIS

WEST VALLEY
MORRIS

HADDAM NECK
MORRIS

GENERAL ATOMICS
HUMBOLDT BAY
GENERAL ATOMICS
DRESDEN 2
DRESDEN 3

NINE MILE POINT 1

OYSTER CREEK 1
MORRIS

SAN ONOFRE 1
SAN ONOFRE 2
YANKEE-ROWE 1
MORRIS

WEST VALLEY

NINE MILE POINT 1

GINNA

WEST VALLEY
OYSTER CREEK 1
HADDAM NECK
LACROSSE
HUMBOLDT BAY
MILLSTONE 1
POINT BEACH 1
INEL

GINNA

GENERAL ATOMICS
INDIAN POINT 1
MORRIS

SAN ONOFRE 1
WEST VALLEY
MONTICELLO
MORRIS
DRESDEN 3

TYPE®

RCH
RCH
BWR
RCH
BWR
BWR
BWR
PWR
BWR

RANKING
DATE®

67
67
68
68
69
69
69
70
70
70

11
12
06
10

04

30
31
21
31
18
06
06
17
05
02
04
26
16
16
31
05
30
10
10
18
18
25
25
25
12
19
20
02
15
15
01
10
19
25
01
30
30
06
30
29
06
06
02
03
03
03

17
24
47

36
509

31
33
28
136

55
28
41
48

40
53

37

11
51

163.08
163.44
173.28
271.37
272.20
.278.22
291.16
301.86
328.33
350.46
351.18
355.37
360.81
377.09
378.28
397.32
397.32
405.10
424.28
425.57
430.58
430.97
433.10
442.97



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)
RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FPUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE*  DATE’ ASMB! MTU*>¢  TOTAL MTU
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 BRUNSWICK 1 PWR POOL PWR 73 03 16 7 3.19 446.16
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 BRUNSWICK 2 PWR POOL PWR 73 03 16 43 19.61 465.77
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 73 03 16 3 1.37 467.14
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 73 03 30 26 3.12 470.25

*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 73 04 13 148 28.90 499.15

*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP NINE MILE POINT 1 NINE MILE POINT 1 BWR 73 04 14 104 20.22 519.37

*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER  HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 73 07 08 55 22.47 541.84
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT HUMBOLDT BAY HUMBOLDT BAY BWR 73 08 31 52 3.96 545.80

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 73 09 29 - 50 9.47 555.27

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 1 DRESDEN 1 BWR 73 10 09 52 5.35 560.63
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 73 11 03 24 2.88 563.50
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 73 11 30 2 < 0.01 563.50
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY PILGRIM 1 PILGRIM 1 BWR 73 12 28 20 3.88 567.38
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 73 12 31 2 < 0.01 567.38

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 74 01 01 12 4.60 571.98

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 74 03 11 44 8.57 580.55
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MORRIS BWR 74 03 15 111 21.48 602.04
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MONTICELLO BWR 74 03 15 11 2.13 604.16

*U.S. DOE . BIG ROCK 1 WEST VALLEY BWR 74 03 23 23 3.13 607.30

*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP NINE MILE POINT 1 NINE MILE POINT 1 BWR 74 03 31 148 28.75 636.05

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 1 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 74 03 31 32 6.14 642.19
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 74 04 06 74 28.63 670.82

*U.S. DOE POINT BEACH 1 INEL PWR 74 04 06 3 1.17 671.99

*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 74 04 13 72 14.07 686.06
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 BRUNSWICK 1 PWR POOL PWR 74 05 04 102 45.03 731.10
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 74 05 04 2 0.88 731.98
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 74 05 11 37 10.09 742.07

*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 74 06 03 18 2.46 744.52

*U.S. DOE ‘ BIG ROCK 1 WEST VALLEY BWR 74 06 03 13 1.77 746.29

*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 74 07 01 72 26.31 772.60

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 74 08 30 208 40.64 813.24

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 1 DRESDEN 1 BWR 74 08 31 37 3.79 817.02
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT -3 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 74 10 05 46 20.82 837.84

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 74 10 13 328 63.33 901.18
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 74 10 16 36 14.37 915.55
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 74 10 19 12 5.61 921.16
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 74 10 19 6 2.81 923.96
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 3 PWR 74 10 19 35 16.40 940.36
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY DRY STORAGE PWR 74 10 24 18 8.17 948.53
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY INDIAN POINT 1 INDIAN POINT 1 PWR 74 10 31 120 22.80 971.33
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT HUMBOLDT BAY HUMBOLDT BAY BWR 74 10 31 28 2.12 973.45

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 2 DRESDEN 2 BWR 74 11 03 156 29.97 1003.43

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 74 12 22 85 16.29 1019.72

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 1 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 75 01 09 1 0.18 1019.91
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MONTICELLO BWR 75 01 10 10 1.94 1021.84
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MORRIS BWR 75 01 10 71 13.74 1035.59

OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 75 02 08 25 9.32 1044.91
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 75 03 10 25 9.84 1054.75




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued) -

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE? DATE? ASMB! MTU*¢ TOTAL MTU ..
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 1 MORRIS PWR 75 03 13 53 19.29 1074.04
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 75 03 29 44 19.93 1093.96
*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 75 03 30 112 21.91 1115.87
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 75 04 16 141 27.39 1143.26
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 75 04 26 26 11.87 1155.13
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 75 05 02 152 57.86 1212.98
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 75 05 09 25 3.00 1215.98
*U.S. DOE HADDAM NECK BATTELLE PWR 75 05 17 1 0.41 1216.39
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER  HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 75 05 17 48 19.75 1236.14
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT HUMBOLDT BAY: HUMBOLDT BAY BWR 75 05 31 34 2.58 1238.72
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY DUANE ARNOLD DUANE ARNOLD BWR 75 06 06 2 0.38 1239.10
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 1 DRESDEN 1 BWR 75 09 01 64 6.55 1245.65
*U.S. DOE DRESDEN 1 INEL BWR 75 09 01 2 0.20 1245.85
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 75 09 12 144 28.19 1274.04
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MONTICELLO BWR 75 09 12 25 4.84 1278.88
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MORRIS BWR 75 09 12 243 47.03 1325.90
*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP NINE MILE POINT 1 NINE MILE POINT 1 BWR 75 09 14 200 38.80 1364.71
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY 1 PWR 75 09 26 29 13.07 1377.78
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY DRY STORAGE PWR 75 09 26 44 19.89 1397.67
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 75 10 03 94 18.03 1415.70
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 75 10 18 40 9.65 1425.35
~ FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 3 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 75 10 25 32 14.36 1439.71
*U.S. DOE TURKEY POINT 3 INEL PWR 75 10 25 S 2.24 1441.95
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 BRUNSWICK 1 PWR POOL PWR 75 10 31 45 20.39 1462.34
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 BRUNSWICK 2 PWR POOL PWR 75 10 31 6 2.75 1465.08
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 75 10 31 1 0.45 1465.53
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 75 11 16 16 6.37 1471.90
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY PALISADES PALISADES PWR 75 12 20 205 84.34 1556.24
*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 75 12 28 56 10.95 1567.19
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 1 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 76 01 03 156 29.86 1597.05
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY PILGRIM 1 PILGRIM 1 BWR 76 01 29 132 25.42 1622.47
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 76 01 30 37 14.54 1637.02
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 76 01 31 22 3.00 1640.02
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 76 02 08 19 8.91 1648.93
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 3 PWR 76 02 08 14 6.56 1655.49
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 76 02 08 20 9.36 1664.85
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE DRY STORAGE PWR 76 02 08 7 3.28 1668.13
BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY OCONEE 1 BABCOCK AND WILCOX PWR 76 02 08 <1 < 0.01 1668.13
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY DUANE ARNOLD DUANE ARNOLD BWR 76 02 13 80 15.00 1683.13
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 76 02 14 11 4.38 1687.51
*GPU NUCLEAR THREE MILE ISLAND 1 THREE MILE ISLAND 1 PWR 76 02 21 30 13.93 1701.44
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 76 02 26 34 13.40 1714.84
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 1 _ ZION 1 PWR 76 03 05 49 22.29 1737.13
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 76 03 05 40 15.96 1753.09
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 2 DRESDEN 2 BWR 76 03 15 156 29.99 1783.07
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 76 03 19 4 0.72 1783.80
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 2 PEACHBOTTOM 2 BWR 76 03 26 186 36.27 1820.07

*U.S. DOE PEACHBOTTOM 2 INEL BWR 76 03 26 2 0.38 1820.45




PURCHASER

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

VIRGINIA POWER

*U.S. DOE

*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST

VIRGINIA POWER

VIRGINIA POWER

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
*GPU NUCLEAR
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC
*GPU NUCLEAR

PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP

DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

INDIAN POINT 2
OCONEE 2
OCONEE 2
OCONEE 2
OCONEE 2
OCONEE 2
TURKEY P
SURRY 2

SURRY 2

SURRY 2

HADDAM NECK
HUMBOLDT BAY
QUAD CITIES 2
OCONEE 3
COOPER STATION
DRESDEN 3

SAN ONOFRE 1
MILLSTONE 1
POINT BEACH 1
FORT CALHOUN

OINT 4

SURRY 1

SURRY 1

PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2
TURKEY POINT 3
COCK 1

PEACHBOTTOM 3
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
ZION 2

KEWAUNEE

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1

POINT BEACH 2

NINE MILE POINT 1

HATCH 1
DUANE ARNOLD
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1

THREE MILE ISLAND 1

QUAD CITIES 1
MAINE YANKEE
GINNA

OYSTER CREEK 1
PEACHBOTTOM 2
OCONEE 1
TURKEY POINT 4
LACROSSE
OCONEE 2
OCONEE 2

STORAGE LOCATION

INDIAN POINT 2
MCGUIRE 1
MCGUIRE 2
OCONEE 1

OCONEE DRY STORAGE

OCONEE 3
TURKEY POINT 4

SURRY DRY STORAGE

SURRY 1

INEL

HADDAM NECK
HUMBOLDT BAY
QUAD CITIES 1
MCGUIRE 2
MORRIS
DRESDEN 3
MORRIS
MILLSTONE 1
POINT BEACH 1
FORT CALHOUN

SURRY DRY STORAGE

SURRY 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
ROBINSON 2

BRUNSWICK 2 PWR POOL

TURKEY POINT 3
COOK 1
PEACHBOTTOM 3
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
ZION 1

KEWAUNEE

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1

POINT BEACH 1

NINE MILE POINT 1

HATCH 1
DUANE ARNOLD
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1

THREE MILE ISLAND 1

QUAD CITIES 1
MAINE YANKEE
GINNA

OYSTER CREEK 1
PEACHBOTTOM 2

BABCOCK AND WILCOX

TURKEY POINT 4
LACROSSE
OCONEE 1
MCGUIRE 2

TYPE?

PWR

RANKING
DATE®

03
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
07
09
09
09
0%

# OF
ASMB*

72
4

M1 ¢

.74
.86
.31
.93
.46
.93
.71
.82
.78
.50
.77
.02
.22
.46
.52
.62
.22
.27
.80
.82
.36
.45
.03
.46

TOTAL MTU

1853.19
1855.04
1870.36
1871.29
1871.75
1872.68
1875.39
1884.21
1904.00
1908.49
1930.26
1943.29
1974.51
1974.97
1998.49
2027.10
2046.32
2070.59
2083.39
2096.21
2127.57
2136.01
2152.05
2152.50
2175.74
2200.96
2225.47
2265.31
2277.86
2296.90
2314.53
2337.75
2352.01
2382.75
2383.50
2397.38
2411.18
2435.77
2471.09
2498.33
2514.37
2539.18
2571.39
2571.39
2586.59
2590.44
2606.68
2624.31




PURCHASER

BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY
SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

*U.S. DOE

VIRGINIA POWER

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS

OMAHA PUB POWER DIST
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC. POWER
DUKE POWER COMPANY

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

GENERAL ATOMICS

*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

FLORIDA POWER CORP
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
*GPU NUCLEAR

IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

OCONEE 2
YANKEE-ROWE 1
DRESDEN 1
FITZPATRICK

BIG ROCK 1.
OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1

PILGRIM 1

RANCHO SECO 1
VERMONT YANKEE 1
MONTICELLO
SURRY 2

SURRY 2

SURRY 2

ZION 1

BRUNSWICK 2
BRUNSWICK 2
DRESDEN 2

BROWNS FERRY 1
COOPER STATION
FORT CALHOUN
POINT BEACH 1
HADDAM NECK
HADDAM NECK
OCONEE 3

PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
MILLSTONE 2
TURKEY POINT 3
TURKEY POINT 3
GENERAL ATOMICS
PALISADES

QUAD CITIES 2
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
ZION 2

INDIAN POINT 2
HATCH 1

CRYSTAL RIVER 3
DRESDEN 3
COOPER STATION
MILLSTONE 1
THREE MILE ISLAND 1
DUANE ARNOLD
BROWNS FERRY 2

STORAGE LOCATION

BABCOCK AND WILCOX
YANKEE-ROWE 1
DRESDEN 1
FITZPATRICK

BIG ROCK 1

OCONEE DRY STORAGE
OCONEE 3

BABCOCK AND WILCOX
PILGRIM 1

RANCHO SECO 1
VERMONT YANKEE 1
MORRIS

SURRY DRY STORAGE
INEL

SURRY 1

ZION 1

BRUNSWICK 1
HARRIS 1

DRESDEN 2

BROWNS FERRY 1
MORRIS

FORT CALHOUN
POINT BEACH 1
HADDAM NECK
MORRIS

MCGUIRE 2

PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
MILLSTONE 2
TURKEY POINT 3
INEL

GENERAL ATOMICS
PALISADES

QUAD CITIES 1
CALVERT CLIFFS 1

BRUNSWICK 2 PWR POOL
BRUNSWICK 1 PWR POOL

ROBINSON 2
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
ZION 1

INDIAN POINT 2
HATCH 1

CRYSTAL RIVER 3
DRESDEN 3

MORRIS

MILLSTONE 1

THREE MILE ISLAND 1
DUANE ARNOLD
BROWNS FERRY 1

TYPR?

RANKING
DATE®

176

124
73
116
132

MTU®

0.01
8.62
6.81
25.83
2.67
12.16
15.91
< 0.01
82.60
9.26
20.57
3.74
24.14
0.91
11.38
29.08
16.15
10.14
37.67
32.83
2.35
18.91
19.12
21.40
0.41
28.21
14.02
17.81
12.21
5.93
< 0.01
27.31
34.34
41.44
18.23
2.73
3.19
28.20
28.62
27.00
4.49
1.39
34.06
11.40
24.08
33.88
21.79
25.80

TOTAL MTU

2624.32
2632.95
2639.75
2665.58
2668.25
2680.42
2696.32
2696.33
2778.92
2788.19
2808.75
2812.49
2836.63
2837.54
2848.92
2878.00
2894.15
2904.29
2941.96
2974.79
2977.13
2996.04
3015.16
3036.56
3036.98
3065.18
3079.20
3087.01
3109.22
3115.15
3115.15
3142.47
3176.80
3218.24
3236.47
3239.20
3242.40
3270.60
3299.21
3326.22
3330.71
3332.10
3366.16
3377.56
3401.64
3435.52
3457.31
3483.12

-




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE* DATE’ ASMB* MTU*®  TOTAL MTU
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 78 03 18 1 0.46 3483.58
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 78 03 22 44 17.61 3501.19

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 78 03 25 41 16.10 3517.28
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 78 03 27 41 16.11 3533.39
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 78 03 28 52 20.64 3554.03
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 3 PEACHBOTTOM 3 BWR 78 04 02 252 47.67 3601.70

*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 1 COOK 1 PWR 78 04 06 64 29.11 3630.81
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 78 04 21 41 16.04 3646.85

*U.S. DOE SURRY 1 INEL PWR 78 04 22 1 0.45 3647.30
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY DRY STORAGE PWR 78 04 22 8 3.65 3650.96
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY 1 PWR 78 04 22 34 15.52 3666.47
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 78 04 30 1 < 0.01 3666.47
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 1 PWR 78 06 06 39 18.09 3684.56
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE DRY STORAGE PWR 78 06 06 26 12.05 3696.61

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE INDIAN POINT 3 INDIAN POINT 3 PWR 78 06 08 64 29.24 3725.85
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY DUANE ARNOLD DUANE ARNOLD BWR 78 06 17 4 0.75 3726.60

*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 78 07 14 133 50.64 3777.24
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 78 08 13 60 27.12 3804.36
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 78 09 02 18 8.37 3812.73
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 1 PWR 78 09 02 4 1.85 3814.58
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE DRY STORAGE PWR 78 09 02 8 3.71 3818.29

= DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 3 PWR 78 09 02 26 12.04 3830.34
©+y.s. DOE OCONEE 1 BABCOCK AND WILCOX PWR 78 09 02 <1l < 0.01 3830.34
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 3 BROWNS FERRY 3 BWR 78 09 08 3 0.56 3830.90
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 2 PEACHBOTTOM 2 BWR 78 09 09 260 48.72 3879.63

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 1 SAN ONOFRE 2 PWR 78 09 15 36 13.29 3892.91

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 1 MORRIS PWR 78 09 15 16 5.91 3898.82

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 1 ZION 1 PWR 78 09 15 65 29.52 3928.34

*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 78 09 16 168 31.07 3959.42

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 78 09 16 106 19.54 3978.96
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 2 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 78 09 16 72 28.46 4007.42

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BWR 78 09 17 136 25.48 4032.91
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 78 09 20 33 13.21 4046.12
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MORRIS BWR 78 10 14 8 1.47 4047.59
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 78 10 15 44 16.36 4063.95
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 78 10 21 40 9.40 4073.35

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 1 DRESDEN 1 BWR 78 10 31 464 47.03 4120.38
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 78 11 04 48 22.27 4142.65
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE 1 PWR 78 11 04 5 2.32 4144.97
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE DRY STORAGE PWR 78 11 04 12 5.55 4150.53
SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR RANCHO SECO 1 RANCHO SECO 1 PWR 78 11 14 56 25.92 4176.45
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 1 BROWNS FERRY 1 BWR 78 11 26 26 4.93 4181.37
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 2 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 78 11 27 40 16.04 4197.41
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 3 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 79 01 01 30 13.70 4211.11
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 79 01 02 37 6.90 4218.01
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 HARRIS 1 BWR POOL BWR 79 01 02 2 0.37 4218.38

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 1 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 79 01 17 193 37.28 4255.66

*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 79 01 27 48 19.78 4275.44




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE’ DATE’ AsSMB* MTU*¢ TOTAL MTU -
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER  HADDAM NECK MORRIS PWR 79 01 27 1 0.41 4275.85
*U.S. DOE FORT ST VRAIN INEL HTG 79 02 01 246 2.96 4278.81
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 79 02 02 26 3.50 4282.30
*J.S. DOE SURRY 2 INEL PWR 79 02 04 8 3.66 4285.96
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 79 02 04 44 20.14 4306.11
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 79 02 10 40 15.70 4321.81
*GPU NUCLEAR THREE MILE ISLAND 1 THREE MILE ISLAND 1 PWR 79 02 16 52 24.14 4345.95
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 BRUNSWICK 2 BWR 79 03 02 87 16.30 4362.24
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 HARRIS 1 BWR 79 03 02 45 8.43 4370.68
*NTAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP NINE MILE POINT 1 NINE MILE POINT 1 BWR 79 03 03 168 31.15 4401.83
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 79 03 08 46 21.14 4422.96
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 79 03 09 69 31.11 4454.08
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 2 MILLSTONE 2 PWR 79 03 10 72 26.50 4480.58
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 2 DRESDEN 2 BNR 79 03 17 158 30.35 4510.93
*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 79 03 17 43 7.90 4518.83
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 79 03 22 29 11.62 4530.45
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 79 03 25 28 3.37 4533.82
*U.S. DOE THREE MILE ISLAND 2 INEL PWR 79 03 28 177 82.50 4616.32
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1  ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 PWR 79 03 30 65 30.11 4646.44
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 79 04 01 68 25.29 4671.73
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 1 SALEM 1 PWR 79 04 03 38 17.48 4689.21
— FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 79 04 05 65 29.13 4718.34
—*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 1 COOK 1 PWR 79 04 06 66 29.81 4748.15
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION MORRIS BWR 79 04 07 164 31.18 4779.32
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 BRUNSWICK 2 PWR POOL PWR 79 04 11 4 1.72 4781.04
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 HARRIS 1 PWR 79 04 11 25 10.72 4791.76
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 79 04 11 19 8.15 4799.91
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 1 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 79 04 21 72 28.43 4828.35
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 79 04 22 188 35.24 4863.59
FLORIDA POWER CORP CRYSTAL RIVER 3 CRYSTAL RIVER 3 PWR 79 04 23 56 26.01 4889.60
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 2 BROWNS FERRY 1 BWR 79 04 27 156 29.49 4919.10
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 79 04 28 148 28.07 4947.17
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 1 PWR 79 04 28 5 2.31 4949.48
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE DRY STORAGE PWR 79 04 28 60 27.70 4977.19
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 79 04 30 41 16.41 4993.60
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 79 05 26 13 5.20 4998.80
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY INDIAN POINT 2 INDIAN POINT 2 PWR 79 06 16 63 28.29 5027.09
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 3 BROWNS FERRY 3 BWR 79 08 24 97 18.12 5045.21
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY PALISADES PALISADES PWR 79 09 08 68 26.49 5071.70
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE INDIAN POINT 3 INDIAN POINT 3 PWR 79 09 14 76 34.68 5106.38
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 3 PEACHBOTTOM 3 BWR 79 09 15 272 51.64 5158.01
*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 79 09 22 139 25.64 5183.65
VIRGINIA POWER NORTH ANNA 1 NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 79 09 25 51 23.40 5207.05
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 79 10 05 24 9.64 5216.69
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 1 ZION 1 PWR 79 10 06 70 31.92 5248.60
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 2 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 79 10 13 64 23.68 5272.28
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 2 COOK 1 PWR 79 10 19 71 32.61 5304.89

DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 . OCONEE 1 ., PWR 79 11 21 4 1.85 5306.74




PURCHASER

4

DUKE POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
*U.S. DOE
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY
*GPU NUCLEAR
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC
SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER CORP
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
GENERAL ATOMICS
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
VIRGINIA POWER

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1

QUAD CITIES 2
BEAVER VALLEY 1
TURKEY POINT 3
BROWNS FERRY 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
PILGRIM 1
OYSTER CREEK 1
MAINE YANKEE
RANCHO SECO 1
FORT CALHOUN
DRESDEN 3

DUANE ARNOLD
MONTICELLO
MONTICELLO
CRYSTAL RIVER 3
COOPER STATION
BRUNSWICK 2
BRUNSWICK 2
OCONEE 2

OCONEE 2

OCONEE 2

OCONEE 2

ST LUCIE 1
PEACHBOTTOM 2
GINNA

SAN ONOFRE 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
SAN ONOFRE 1
POINT BEACH 2
TROJAN

ZION 2

HADDAM NECK
FITZPATRICK
KEWAUNEE
BRUNSWICK 1
BRUNSWICK 1
COOK 1

GENERAL ATOMICS
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2
MILLSTONE 2
QUAD CITIES 1
PRATRIE ISLAND 1
BROWNS FERRY 2
SURRY 1

STORAGE LOCATION

OCONEE DRY STORAGE
OCONEE 3

BABCOCK AND WILCOX
QUAD CITIES 1
BEAVER VALLEY 1
TURKEY POINT 3
BROWNS FERRY 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
PILGRIM 1

OYSTER CREEK 1
MAINE YANKEE
RANCHO SECO 1
FORT CALHOUN
DRESDEN 3

DUANE ARNOLD
MONTICELLO
MORRIS

CRYSTAL RIVER 3
MORRIS

BRUNSWICK 2
HARRIS 1

MCGUIRE 2

OCONEE 1

OCONEE DRY STORAGE
OCONEE 3

ST LUCIE 1
PEACHBOTTOM 2
GINNA

SAN ONOFRE 2

SAN ONOFRE 1

SAN ONOFRE 3
POINT BEACH 1
TROJAN

ZION 1

HADDAM NECK
FITZPATRICK
KEWAUNEE
BRUNSWICK 1
HARRIS 1 BWR POOL
COOK 1

GENERAL ATOMICS
ROBINSON 2

HARRIS 1
MILLSTONE 2

QUAD CITIES 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
BROWNS FERRY 1
SURRY DRY STORAGE

TYPE?

RANKING
DATE?

11
11
11
11
11
12
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02
03
03

21
21
21
24
30
01
02
02
04
05
11
14
18
02
09
22
22
26
01
01

# OF
ASMB*

33
30
<1

N/A
50
3
73
224
40
352
61

uTUs

15.32
13.93
0.01
34.92
16.13
16.91
67.92
16.10
16.94
27.58
26.25
30.13
14.73
38.48
16.53
0.18
27.06
20.40
28.65
18.35
6.37
1.85
0.93
12.07
16.70
33.08
51.27
14.14
11.82
0.74
6.65
12.84
24.36
26.92
21.81
30.00
13.23
44.38
1.31
27.89
< 0.01
21.39
1.28
27.98
42.36
15.99
65.92
27.86

TOTAL MTU

5322.06
5335.99
5336.00
5370.92
5387.06
5403.96
5471.88
5487.98
5504.92
5532.49
5558.74
5588.88
5603.60
5642.08
5658.62
5658.80
5685.86
5706.26
5734.91
5753.27
5759.64
5761.49
5762.42
5774.49
5791.19
5824.26
5875.53
5889.68
5901.50
5902.24
5908.89
5921.72
5946.09
5973.01
5994.82
6024.82
6038.05
6082.43
6083.74
6111.63
6111.63
6133.01
6134.30
6162.28
6204.64
6220.62
6286.55
6314.41




PURCHASER

VIRGINIA POWER
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP

GENERAL ATOMICS

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

DAIRYLAND POWER COOP
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER
GENERAL ATOMICS
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
= *COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
@+ COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY

SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY

IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY

WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC

*U.S. DOE

*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANRING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

SURRY 1

SALEM 1

VERMONT YANKEE 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
MILLSTONE 1
INDIAN POINT 2
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
BIG ROCK 1

HATCH 2

FARLEY 1

TURKEY POINT 4
LACROSSE

BROWNS FERRY 3
POINT BEACH 1
OCONEE 3

OCONEE 3

OCONEE 3

NORTH ANNA 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
DRESDEN 2

ZION 1

CALVERT CLIFFS 2
RANCHO SECO 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
HATCH 1

TURKEY POINT 3
NINE MILE POINT 1
PEACHBOTTOM 3
COOK 2

DUANE ARNOLD
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2
BROWNS FERRY 1
POINT BEACH 2
GINNA
MONTICELLO
MONTICELLO
KEWAUNEE

COOPER STATION
TROJAN

FORT ST VRAIN
COOK 1

OCONEE 1
OCONEE 1
OCONEE 1

STORAGE LOCATION

SURRY 1

SALEM 1

VERMONT YANKEE 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
MILLSTONE 1
INDIAN POINT 2
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
HANFORD

BIG ROCK 1

HATCH 1

FARLEY 1

TURKEY POINT 4
LACROSSE

BROWNS FERRY 3
POINT BEACH 1
OCONEE DRY STORAGE
OCONEE 1

OCONEE 3

NORTH ANNA 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
DRESDEN 2

ZION 1

CALVERT CLIFFS 1
RANCHO SECO 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
HATCH 1

TURKEY POINT 3
NINE MILE POINT 1
PEACHBOTTOM 3
COOK 1

DUANE ARNOLD
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2
BROWNS FERRY 1
POINT BEACH 1
GINNA

MORRIS
MONTICELLO
KEWAUNEE

MORRIS

TROJAN
YANKEE-ROWE 1
MAINE YANKEE

INEL

COOK 1

OCONEE 1

MCGUIRE 2

OCONEE DRY STORAGE

TYPE®

PWR
PWR

RANKING
DATE?

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

09
09
09
09
10
10
10
10
10
11

14
19
26
30
04
17
18
18

# OF
AsMB*

11
64
92

MY ¢

5.02
29.44
16.93

< 0.01
31.10
24.41
27.12

0.39

2.83
13.98
24.37
16.48

1.45
70.27

3.21
24.08

6.96

0.47
28.97

< 0.01
31.46
42.20
29.32
28.14
18.92
16.50
42.42
35.66
36.82
40.52
42.28
15.49
14.91
45.85
12.86

5.86
18.43

0.74
16.43
20.96
16.10

8.46
28.17

2.87
27.42

8.34
12.06
11.57

TOTAL MTU

6319.43
6348.87
6365.80
6365.80
6396.91
6421.32
6448.44
6448.83
6451.65
6465.63
6489.99
6506.48
6507.92
6578.19
6581.40
6605.48
6612.45
6612.91
6641.89
6641.89
6673.35
6715.55
6744.86
6773.00
6791.92
6808.42
6850.84
6886.50
6923.32
6963.83
7006.12
7021.61
7036.52
7082.36
7095.22
7101.08
7119.50
7120.24
7136.67
7157.63
7173.73
7182.19
7210.36
7213.23
7240.65
7248.99
7261.05
7272.62



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE® DATE®
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 81 07 31
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 81 09 06
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 81 09 10
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 81 09 10
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 81 09 11
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 81 09 18
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 81 09 19
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY PILGRIM 1 PILGRIM 1 BWR 81 0% 25
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER  HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 81 09 26
FLORIDA POWER CORP CRYSTAL RIVER 3 CRYSTAL RIVER 3 PWR 81 09 28
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY PALISADES PALISADES PWR 81 09 29
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 81 10 08
*U.S. DOE POINT BEACH 1 HANFORD PWR 81 10 08
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 81 10 09
*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 81 10 16
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 81 10 19
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 3 BROWNS FERRY 3 BWR 81 10 30
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BWR 81 10 31
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 81 11 07
*U.S. DOE SURRY 2 INEL PWR 81 11 07
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 2 MILLSTONE 2 PWR 81 12 05
— DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY BEAVER VALLEY 1 BEAVER VALLEY 1 PWR 81 12 26
& DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE 1 PWR 81 12 29
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE DRY STORAGE DPWR 81 12 29
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE 3 PWR 81 12 29
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 81 12 29
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 1 SALEM 1 PWR 82 01 01
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 82 01 02
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 82 01 25
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 82 01 31
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 82 02 05
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 1 ZION 1 PWR 82 02 12
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 2 HATCH 1 BWR 82 02 19
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 2 PEACHBOTTOM 2 BWR 82 02 20
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON DRY STORAGE PWR 82 02 26
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 82 02 26
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 HARRIS 1 PWR 82 02 26
VIRGINIA POWER NORTH ANNA 2 NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 82 03 07
*TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY DAVIS-BESSE 1 DAVIS-BESSE 1 PWR 82 03 13
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE INDIAN POINT 3 INDIAN POINT 3 PWR 82 03 25
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 82 03 26
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 82 04 09
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 82 04 09
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 82 04 16
*U.S. DOE CALVERT CLIFFS 1 HANFORD PWR 82 04 17
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 1 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 82 04 17
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 1 PWR 82 04 24

DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 3 PWR 82 04 24

TOTAL MTU

7272.62
7309.89
7335.10
7351.99
7376.80
7391.39
7407.41
7450.098
7471.92
7502.07
7530.08
7540.14
7541.34
7547.11
7569.22
7582.04
7634.36
7669.45
7675.39
7693.70
7722.04
7746.41
7755.22
7761.72
7776.07
7779.32
7805.07
7839.70
7846.42
7846.42
7849.20
7872.89
7882.30
7933.03
7942.03
7951.89
7952.75
7977.51
8002.54
8037.23
8054.23
8057.52
8071.98
8083.66
8084.05
8113.56
8132.56
8136.75




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANRKING (continued)

RANKING

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE? DATE®
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE DRY STORAGE PWR 82 04 24
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 BRUNSWICK 2 BWR 82 04 24
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 HARRIS 1 BWR 82 04 24
VIRGINIA POWER NORTH ANNA 1 NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 82 05 17
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION MORRIS BWR 82 05 21
*U.S. DOE COOPER STATION HANFORD BWR 82 05 21
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 2 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 82 06 12
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 1 COCK 1 PWR 82 07 03
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 2 BROWNS FERRY 1 BWR 82 07 30
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 PWR 82 08 20
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 82 08 31
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MORRIS BWR 82 09 01
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MONTICELLOQ BWR 82 09 01
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 1 QUAD CITIES 1 BWNR 82 09 0S
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY SEQUOYAH 1 SEQUOYAH 1 PWR 82 09 10
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 82 09 11
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 82 09 11
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY INDIAN POINT 2 INDIAN POINT 2 PWR 82 09 18
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 82 09 24
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 82 10 09
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 82 10 09
~ GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 82 10 09
Y PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 1 SALEM 1 PWR 82 10 15
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 2 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 82 10 16
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 82 10 22
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 2 FARLEY 2 PWR 82 10 22
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 PWR 82 11 08
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 82 11 15
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 2 COCK 1 PWR 82 11 21
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 82 12 03
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 82 12 11
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 HARRIS 1 BWR POOL BWR 82 12 11
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 2 DRESDEN 2 BWR 83 01 07
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 83 01 14
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 83 01 21
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 2 SALEM 2 PWR 83 01 21
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 83 01 22
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY 1 PWR 83 02 07
*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 83 02 11
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY DUANE ARNOLD DUANE ARNOLD BWR 83 02 11
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 3 PEACHBOTTOM 3 BWR 83 02 14
SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR RANCHO SECO 1 RANCHO SECO 1 PWR 83 02 17
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 83 02 24
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 83 02 26
*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 83 03 04
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 83 03 17
FLORIDA POWER CORP CRYSTAL RIVER 3 CRYSTAL RIVER 3 PWR 83 03 19
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 83 03 25

# or .
ASMB* MTU*¢  TOTAL MTU
22 10.21 8146.96
155 29.04 8176.00
4 0.75 8176.75
S3 24.37 8201.12
110 20.49 8221.60
2 0.38 8221.99
39 15.67 8237.65
64 27.35 8265.00
196 36.38 8301.39
60 24.29 8325.68
3 < 0.01 8325.68
160 29.50 8355.18
8 1.41 8356.59
224 41.28 8397.87
68 31.21 8429.09
40 9.36 8438.45
192 35.38 8473.83
75 33.80 8507.63
73 28.11 8535.74
41 18.80 8554.54
1 0.46 8555.00
104 19.18 8574.18
34 15.65 8589.83
53 20.59 8610.42
20 8.04 8618.46
52 23.80 8642.26
70 32.52 8674.78
41 15.55 8690.33
81 37.20 8727.53
20 7.28 8734.82
39 7.28 8742.09
189 35.27 8777.37
224 41.31 8818.68
66 30.30 8848.98
39 17.91 8866.89
70 32.13 8899.02
49 20.24 8919.26
62 28.32 8947.58
207 36.43 8984.02
128 23.60 9007.61
284 52.05 9059.66
69 31.97 9091.63
56 25.58 9117.21
87 33.13 9150.34
106 19.38 9169.72
29 11.44 9181.16
60 28.14 9209.30
26 10.38 9219.68




PURCHASER

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC
VIRGINIA POWER

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

*U.S. DOE

VIRGINIA POWER

*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
*TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

— NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
O\ GENERAL ATOMICS

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY

GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY

PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

GINNA

NORTH ANNA 2
HATCH 2

TURKEY POINT 3
MULTIPLE

BROWNS FERRY 1
COOPER STATION
BIG ROCK 1
MILLSTONE 2
OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1
FITZPATRICK
BEAVER VALLEY 1
SURRY 2

SURRY 2

SURRY 2

COOK 1

SEQUOYAH 2
DAVIS-BESSE 1
PALISADES
PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
QUAD CITIES 2
BROWNS FERRY 3
ZION 1

OCONEE 2

OCONEE 2

OCONEE 2

FARLEY 2

POINT BEACH 1
DRESDEN 3
CALVERT CLIFFS 1

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2

HATCH 1
LACROSSE

PRAIRIE ISLAND 1

PILGRIM 1
HATCH 2
FORT ST VRAIN
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2
MONTICELLO
MONTICELLO
FARLEY 1
SEQUOYAH 1
SALEM 1

STORAGE LOCATION

GINNA

NORTH ANNA 1
HATCH 1

TURKEY POINT 3
MULTIPLE
BROWNS FERRY 1
MORRIS

BIG ROCK 1
MILLSTONE 2
OCONEE 1

BABCOCK AND WILCOX
BABCOCK AND WILCOX

FITZPATRICK
BEAVER VALLEY 1
SURRY 1

INEL

SURRY DRY STORAGE

COOK 1

SEQUOYAH 1
DAVIS-BESSE 1
PALISADES
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
QUAD CITIES 1
BROWNS FERRY 3
ZION 1

MCGUIRE 2
OCONEE 1

BABCOCK AND WILCOX

FARLEY 2

POINT BEACH 1
DRESDEN 3
CALVERT CLIFFS 1

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2

HATCH 1

LACROSSE
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
PILGRIM 1

HATCH 1

INEL

ROBINSON DRY STORAGE

HARRIS 1
ROBINSON 2
MONTICELLO
MORRIS
FARLEY 1
SEQUOYAH 1
SALEM 1

TYPE?

PWR
PWR
BWR
PWR
MSC
BWR
BWR
BWR
PWR
PWR

RANKING
DATE?

03
04
04
04
04
04
04
05
0S
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
07
07
07
08
08
08
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
10
10
11
11
12
12
01
01
01
01
01
02
02
02
02
02

27
02
04
06
07
16
30
13

# OF
ASMB*

MTU® ¢

.97
.31
.28
.85
.45
.00
.45
.82
.62
.14
.01
.01
.67
.32
.99
.66
.27
.21
.17
.15
.34
.55
.01
.01

9225
9250
9261
9284
9342
. 9391

9412.
9415.
9445.

9475
9475
9475
9512

9536.
9547.
9551.
9564.
9592.
9623.
9664.
9690.
9705.
9705.
9747.
9793.
9826.

9828
9860
9860
9890
9906

9547.
9986.
10013.
10040.
10043.
10058.

10098

10133,

10136
10151
10158
10162
10162
10196
10231
10264
10298

MTU

TOTAL

.65
.96
.24
.09
.54
.54

.56
.57
.57
.24

.13
.65
.66
.03
.90
37

65
.39
.49
.80
.67
.86
.48
.76
.81
.18




PURCHASER

DUKE POWER COMPANY

OMAHA PUB POWER DIST
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
DURKE POWER COMPANY

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP
*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY

— *VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP
~*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER

VIRGINIA POWER

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
*TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
VIRGINIA POWER

WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

SOUTH CARCLINA ELEC & GAS CO
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
GENERAL ATOMICS

PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
DUKE PCWER COMPANY

*U.S. DOE

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
GENERAL ATOMICS

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL_ORIGINATOR

STORAGE LOCATION

MCGUIRE 1

FORT CALHOUN
GINNA

QUAD CITIES 1
TURKEY POINT 4
OCONEE 3
BRUNSWICK 2
BRUNSWICK 2

COOK 2

KEWAUNEE

NINE MILE POINT 1
ZION 2
YANKEE-ROWE 1
MAINE YANKEE
MILLSTONE 1
CALVERT CLIFFS 2
TROJAN
PEACHBOTTOM 2
NORTH ANNA 1

BIG ROCK 1
INDIAN POINT 2
VERMONT YANKEE 1
HADDAM NECK
NORTH ANNA 2
PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
DAVIS-BESSE 1
COOPER STATION
BROWNS FERRY 2
SURRY 1

POINT BEACH 2
HATCH 1

SUMMER 1
SEQUOYAH 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
SALEM 2

DRESDEN 2

OCONEE 1

OCONEE 1

BEAVER VALLEY 1
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
ST LUCIE 2

SAN ONOFRE 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
FARLEY 2

PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
MCGUIRE 2

ZION 1

DUANE ARNOLD

MCGUIRE 1

FORT CALHOUN
GINNA

QUAD CITIES 1
TURKEY POINT 4
OCONEE 3
BRUNSWICK 2
HARRIS 1

COOK 1

KEWAUNEE

NINE MILE POINT 1
ZION 1
YANKEE-ROWE 1
MAINE YANKEE
MILLSTONE 1
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
TROJAN
PEACHBOTTOM 2
NORTH ANNA 1

BIG ROCK 1
INDIAN POINT 2
VERMONT YANKEE 1
HADDAM NECK
NORTH ANNA 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
DAVIS-BESSE 1
MORRIS

BROWNS FERRY 1
SURRY 1

POINT BEACH 1
HATCH 1

SUMMER 1
SEQUOYAH 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
SALEM 2

DRESDEN 2

OCONEE 1

BABCOCK AND WILCOX
BEAVER VALLEY 1
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
ST LUCIE 2

SAN ONOFRE 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
FARLEY 2

PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
MCGUIRE 2

ZION 1

DUANE ARNOLD

TYDPE?

PWR

RANKING
DATE®

02
03

03"

03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

# OF
ASMB*

as
26
29
196
54
52
181
4
91
49
216

64

120

MU ¢

17.45
9.39
10.84
35.33
24.71
24.11
33.61
0.75
41.79%
18.81
39.23
31.10
8.41
27.44
35.74
37.72
23.85
53.31
31.70
2.05
32.47
19.36
21.81
27.06
15.50
30.58
21.22
110.49
32.87
8.83
43.78
20.15
31.23
< 0.01
31.22
35.55
29.63
< 0.01
35.22
31.54
30.98
27.31
< 0.01
32.56

18.00
33.15
22.03

10315.
10325.
10335.
10371.
10395.
10420.
10453.
10454.
10496.
10514.
10554.
10585.
10593.
10621.
10656.
10694.
10718.
10771.
10803.
10805.
10838.
10857.
10879.
10906.
10921.
10952.
10873.
11084.
11116.
11125,
11169.
11189.
11220.
11220.
11252.
11287.
11317.
11317.
11352.
11384.
11415.
11442.
11442.
11474.
11477.
11495.
11528.
11550.

TOTAL MTU

63
02
87
20
91
03
64
38
17
98
21
31
72
16
920
62
47
79
49
54
01
37
18
24
74
32
54

30
30
52
07
04
35
35
92
14
13
28
31

~-)



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING $# OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE? DATE® ASMB* MTU®¢ TOTAL MTU
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 85 02 08 45 17.04 11567.35
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT SUSQUEHANNA 1 SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR 85 02 09 192 35.26 11602.61

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BWR 85 02 14 188 34.42 11637.03

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 2 MILLSTONE 2 PWR 85 02 16 80 32.25 11669.28
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE 1 PWR 85 02 21 66 30.57 11699.86
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE 3 PWR 85 02 21 2 0.93 11700.79
BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY OCONEE 2 BABCOCK AND WILCOX PWR 85 02 21 <1 < 0.01 11700.79
FLORIDA POWER CORP CRYSTAL RIVER 3 CRYSTAL RIVER 3 PWR 85 03 08 65 30.10 11730.89
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 85 03 11 28 3.05 11733.94
SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR RANCHO SECO 1 RANCHO SECO 1 PWR 85 03 15 65 30.14 11764.07

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 85 03 16 176 31.94 11796.01

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 PWR 85 03 16 68 29.03 11825.04
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY BROWNS FERRY 1 BROWNS FERRY 1 BWR 85 03 19 420 76.70 11901.74

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 85 03 20 32 11.96 11913.70
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 85 03 20 52 23.81 11937.51
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 85 03 29 170 31.27 11968.78
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 HARRIS 1 BWR POOL BWR 85 03 2§ 14 2.57 11971.35
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 3 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 85 03 30 57 26.09 11997.44
BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 BABCOCK AND WILCOX BWR 8% 03 31 <1 0.01 11997.45
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 85 04 05 31 12.42 12009.87
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 2 HATCH 1 BWR 85 04 05 181 33.22 12043.09

=~ BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 1 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 85 04 06 76 29.28 12072.37
O°*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 1 COOK 1 PWR 85 04 06 94 40.17 12112.54
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 85 04 06 62 28.50 12141.04
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 85 04 19 69 31.66 12172.71
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 85 05 02 40 18.37 12191.08

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE INDIAN POINT 3 INDIAN POINT 3 PWR 85 06 07 72 32.97 12224.05
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 3 PEACHBOTTOM 3 BWR 85 07 15 284 51.72 12275.77
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 85 07 31 2 < 0.01 12275.77
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 3 PWR 85 08 07 52 24.06 12299.83

*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 85 08 17 73 27.38 12327.21
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY SEQUOYAH 1 SEQUOYAH 1 PWR 85 08 22 72 33.04 12360.26
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 85 08 31 1 < 0.01 12360.26

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 3 SAN ONOFRE 3 PWR 85 09 01 65 27.76 12388.02

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 85 09 04 76 34.78 12422.79
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 2 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 85 09 05 55 20.05 12442.84

*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 85 09 06 20 2.57 12445.41

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 85 09 20 120 21.95 12467.36
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 85 09 28 64 22.90 12490.26
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 85 10 04 24 9.63 12499.89
SOUTH CAROLINA ELEC & GAS CO SUMMER 1 SUMMER 1 PWR 85 10 05 66 30.22 12530.11
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 2 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 85 10 18 69 26.84 12556.95

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 1 LASALLE 1 BWR 85 10 18 232 42.53 12599.49
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 85 10 19 40 9.33 12608.81
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 85 10 18 85 32.17 12640.98

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 85 10 26 200 35.62 12676.60

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 85 10 28 176 31.97 12708.57

VIRGINIA POWER NORTH ANNA 1 NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 85 11 04 46 21.13 12729.70




PURCHASER

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
GENERAL ATOMICS

*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC

DUKE POWER COMPANY

PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT

WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP

*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY

UNION ELEC COMPANY

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
= DAIRYLAND POWER COOP

\O*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP
DUKE POWER COMPANY

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY
GENERAL ATOMICS
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY

*GPU NUCLEAR
WASH PUB POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
DUKE POWER COMPANY
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

*U.S. DOE
MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

SAN ONOFRE 1

SAN ONOFRE 1
HATCH 1
PALISADES
BRUNSWICK 2
BRUNSWICK 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
HADDAM NECK
QUAD CITIES 1
TURKEY POINT 4
INDIAN POINT 2
ROBINSON 2
ROBINSON 2

NORTH ANNA 2
GINNA

OCONEE 1
SUSQUEHANNA 1
KEWAUNEE

COOK 2

CALLAWAY 1
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
LACROSSE

NINE MILE POINT 1
MCGUIRE 2

SAN ONOFRE 2
SALEM 1

GENERAL ATOMICS
FARLEY 2

ST LUCIE 2
TROJAN

POINT BEACH 1
OYSTER CREEK 1
WASH NUCLEAR 2
MONTICELLO
SURRY 1

BEAVER VALLEY 1
MCGUIRE 1
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2
PILGRIM 1
CATAWBA 1
SUSQUEHANNA 2
OCONEE 2

DIABLO CANYON 1
ZION 1

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
GRAND GULF 1
HATCH 2

STORAGE LOCATION TYPE’

SAN ONOFRE 2 PWR
SAN ONOFRE 3 PWR
HATCH 1 BWR
PALISADES PWR
BRUNSWICK 2 BWR
HARRIS 1 BWR
GENERAL ATOMICS RCH
HADDAM NECK PWR
QUAD CITIES 1 BWR
TURKEY POINT 4 PWR
INDIAN POINT 2 PWR
HARRIS 1 PWR
ROBINSON 2 PWR
NORTH ANNA 1 PWR
GINNA PWR
OCONEE 1 PWR
SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR
KEWAUNEE PWR
COOK 1 PWR
CALLAWAY 1 PWR
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR
LACROSSE BWR-
NINE MILE POINT 1 BWR
MCGUIRE 2 PWR
SAN ONOFRE 2 PWR
SALEM 1 PWR
GENERAL ATOMICS RCH
FARLEY 2 PWR
ST LUCIE 2 PWR
TROJAN PWR
POINT BEACH 1 PWR
OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR
WASH NUCLEAR 2 BWR
MONTICELLO BWR.
SURRY 1 PWR
BEAVER VALLEY 1 PWR
MCGUIRE 1 PWR
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 PWR
PILGRIM 1 BWR
CATAWBA 1 PWR
SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR
OCONEE 1 PWR
DIABLO CANYON 1 PWR
ZION 1 PWR

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 PWR
BABCOCK AND WILCOX PWR
GRAND GULF 1 BWR
HATCH 1 BWR

RANKING
DATE?

85
85
85
85
85
85
85
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86

MTU® ¢

0.37
18.89
26.16
20.20
16.84
10.24

< 0.01
23.03
38.25
27.85
31.04
15.96

TOTAL MTU

12730.07
12748.96
12775.12
12795.33
12812.17
12822.41
12822.41
12845.44
12883.68
12911.53
12942.57
12958.53
12963.27
12984.46
12996.79
13020.39
13074.70
13088.70
13126.06
13164.76
13187.04
13190.08
13225.47
13257.08
13292.55
13326.92
13326.92
13358.14
13388.65
13416.68
13430.30
13462.52
13480.15
13501.70
13528.68
13558.53
13592.97
13618.58
13652.81
13679.96
13739.46
13767.27
13797.71
13825.17
13854.73
13854.74
13903.30
13931.70



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE’ DATE’ AsSMB* MTU*® TOTAL MTU
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 2 MILLSTONE 2 PWR 86 09 20 57 23.14 13954.85
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 86 09 27 30 12.08 13966.93
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 2 SALEM 2 PWR 86 10 02 67 30.74 13997.67
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 86 10 03 59 27.16 14024.83
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 86 10 04 41 | 18.80 14043.63
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION MORRIS BWR 86 10 04 92 16.81 14060.44
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION COOPER STATION BWR 86 10 04 60 10.97 14071.41
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 86 10 13 152 26.87 14098.29
KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY WOLF CREEK 1 WOLF CREEK 1 PWR 86 10 16 35 16.14 14114.43
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 2 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 86 10 22 40 14.73 14129.16
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 1 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 86 10 25 76 29.00 "14158.15
*GPU NUCLEAR THREE MILE ISLAND 1 THREE MILE ISLAND 1 PWR 86 10 31 75 34.75 14192.90
LOUISIANA POWER AND LIGHT WATERFORD 3 WATERFORD 3 PWR 86 11 26 92 38.58 14231.48
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 2 DRESDEN 2 BWR 86 11 29 172 30.45 14261.93
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 3 PWR 86 12 17 60 27.80 14289.73
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 87 01 02 24 3.09 14292.82
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 3 SAN ONOFRE 3 PWR 87 01 02 89 35.33 14328.15
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 2 LASALLE 1 BWR 87 01 03 224 40.97 14369.12
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BWR 87 01 15 196 35.79 14404.90
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 87 02 07 84 31.29 14436.20
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 87 02 13 32 11.84 14448.04
> CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 87 02 14 172 31.52 14479.56
© CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 HARRIS 1 BWR POOL BWR 87 02 14 4 0.73 14480.29
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY BYRON 1 BYRON 1 PWR 87 02 14 88 37.30 14517.60
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 87 02 24 37 13.98 14531.58
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 87 03 01 46 16.43 14548.02
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 87 03 05 80 36.62 14584.64
SOUTH CAROLINA ELEC & GAS CO SUMMER 1 SUMMER 1 PWR 87 03 06 60 27.65 14612.29
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY  DUANE ARNOLD DUANE ARNOLD BWR 87 03 12 128 23.40 14635.68
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 2 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 87 03 13 87 33.37 14669.05
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 2 PEACHBOTTOM 2 BWR 87 03 14 272 49.69 14718.74
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 3 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 87 03 15 61 27.93 14746.67
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 87 03 28 23 9.91 14756.58
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 HARRIS 1 PWR 87 03 28 28 12.07 14768.65
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 87 03 28 67 24.48 14793.14
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 3 PEACHBOTTOM 3 BWR 87 04 01 192 35.01 14828.15
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 87 04 01 57 26.20 14854.35
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 87 04 03 37 14.85 14869.20
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT DIABLO CANYON 2 DIABLO CANYON 2 PWR 87 04 03 37 17.02 14886.22
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 87 04 08 41 14.96 14901.18
WASH PUB POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM WASH NUCLEAR 2 WASH NUCLEAR 2 BWR 87 04 15 124 22.75 14923.94
VIRGINIA POWER NORTH ANNA 1 NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 87 04 19 55 25.34 14949.28
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 87 04 22 272 49.79 14999.07
DAIRYLAND POWER COOP LACROSSE LACROSSE BWR 87 04 30 72 7.81 15006.88
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 2 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 87 05 01 74 34.08 15040.95
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 87 05 02 36 8.28 15049.24
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE INDIAN POINT 3 INDIAN POINT 3 PWR 87 0S5 02 79 36.07 15085.30

PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY LIMERICK 1 LIMERICK 1 BWR 87 05 15 100 18.57 15103.87




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued) °

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE, LOCATION TYPE® DATE’ AsSMB* MTU** TOTAL MTU -
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 87 06 06 196 34.66 15138.54
LONG ISL LIGHT COMPANY SHOREHAM SHOREHAM BWR 87 06 06 560 102.48 15241.02
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 1 COOK 1 PWR 87 06 21 80 35.71 15276.73
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 87 06 30 1 < 0.01 15276.73
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 87 07 18 53 21.84 15298.57
*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP VERMONT YANKEE 1 VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 87 08 07 136 24.85 15323.42
VIRGINIA POWER NORTH ANNA 2 NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 87 08 24 65 30.06 15353.48
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 2 SAN ONOFRE 2 PWR 87 08 28 113 47.84 15401.32
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 1 PWR 87 09 02 56 25.84 15427.16
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 87 09 04 72 31.00 15458.16
UNION ELEC COMPANY CALLAWAY 1 CALLAWAY 1 PWR 87 09 10 96 44.29 15502.45
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 1 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 87 09 12 200 35.42 15537.87
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT SUSQUEHANNA 1 SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR 87 09 12 240 44.03 15581.90
GULF STATES UTILITIES RIVER BEND 1 RIVER BEND 1 BWR 87 09 14 164 30.49 15612.39
FLORIDA POWER CORP CRYSTAL RIVER 3 CRYSTAL RIVER 3 PWR 87 09 18 89 41.28 15653.67
KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY WOLF CREEK 1 WOLF CREEK 1 PWR 87 09 27 52 24.00 15677.67
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 87 10 02 36 13.93 15691.60
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 1 SALEM 1 PWR 87 10 02 76 34.99 15726.59
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 2 FARLEY 2 PWR 87 10 02 64 29.53 15756.12
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 2 ST LUCIE 2 PWR 87 10 02 72 27.38 15783.50
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY PALO VERDE 1 PALO VERDE 1 PWR 87 10 02 74 31.46 15814.95
) DUKE POWER COMPANY CATAWBA 1 CATAWBA 1 PWR 87 10 03 65 27.53 15842.48
™~ CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY INDIAN POINT 2 INDIAN POINT 2 PWR 87 10 05 68 31.07 15873.55
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MONTICELLO BWR 87 10 21 136 24.40 15897.95
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 3 MILLSTONE 3 PWR 87 10 31 75 34.63 15932.58
MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT GRAND GULF 1 GRAND GULF 1 BWR 87 11 07 288 52.90 15985.48
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY BEAVER VALLEY 1 BEAVER VALLEY 1 PWR 87 12 11 - 73 33.71 16019.19
*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP NINE MILE POINT 1 NINE MILE POINT 1 BWR 87 12 19 176 31.04 16050.23
DUKE POWER COMPANY CATAWBA 2 CATAWBA 2 PWR 87 12 23 64 27.18 16077.41
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 2 MILLSTONE 2 PWR 87 12 31 77 31.25 16108.66
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 BRUNSWICK 2 BWR 88 01 01 183 33.48 16142.14
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 2 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 88 01 06 46 15.58 16157.72
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 2 HATCH 1 BWR 88 01 13 208 38.15 16195.87
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 2 OCONEE 1 PWR 88 02 02 60 27.79 16223.66
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 88 02 05 35 12.31 16235.96
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2  ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 PWR 88 02 12 51 21.60 16257.57
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY HOPE CREEK HOPE CREEK BWR 88 02 14 232 42.99 16300.56
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY PALO VERDE 2 PALO VERDE 2 PWR 88 02 20 86 36.21 16336.77
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 1 ZION 1 PWR 88 02 24 80 36.77 16373.53
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 88 03 01 168 29.62 16403.15
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 1 LASALLE 1 BWR 88 03 01 224 41.04 16444.20
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 88 03 02 35 13.29 16457.49
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION COOPER STATION BWR 88 03 05 124 22.68 16480.17
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT SUSQUEHANNA 2 SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR 88 03 05 232 42.50 16522.67
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT DIABLO CANYON 1 DIABLO CANYON 1 PWR 88 03 06 68 31.29 16553.96
*TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY DAVIS-BESSE 1 DAVIS-BESSE 1 PWR 88 03 11 65 30.49 16584.45
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 88 03 25 73 33.66 16618.11

LOUISIANA POWER AND LIGHT WATERFORD 3 WATERFORD 3 PAR 88 04 01 82 32.59 16650.70



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE? DATE’ ASMB* MTU® ¢ TOTAL MTU
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 88 04 08 20 2.60 16653.30
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 88 04 08 33 12.93 16666.23
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY CALVERT CLIFFS 1 CALVERT CLIFFS 1 PWR 88 04 08 96 37.31 16703.54
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 1 SURRY 1 PWR 88 04 09 68 31.18 16734.72
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 88 04 09 164 29.07 16763.79
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 88 04 13 49 22.52 16786.31
WASH PUB POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM WASH NUCLEAR 2 WASH NUCLEAR 2 BWR 88 04 15 181 27.66 16813.97
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 3 SAN ONOFRE 3 PWR 88 04 29 113 47.78 16861.75
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS MSC 88 04 30 N/A < 0.01 16861.75
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY COOK 2 COOK 1 PWR 88 05 01 72 28.96 16850.71
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 2 MCGUIRE 2 PWR 88 05 27 69 29.67 16920.38
*GPU NUCLEAR THREE MILE ISLAND 1 THREE MILE ISLAND 1 PWR 88 06 15 58 26.89 16947 .27
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 88 06 30 5 < 0.01 16947.27
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 88 07 11 83 30.80 16978.07
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY HARRIS 1 HARRIS 1 PWR 88 07 29 51 23.71 17001.79
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY PALISADES PALISADES PXR 88 08 08 52 20.41 17022.19
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 3 PWR 88 08 10 88 40.78 17062.98
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 88 08 24 37 13.53 17076.51
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BWR 88 08 27 184 33.58 17110.09
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 PWR 88 08 28 61 28.24 17138.33
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 2 SALEM 2 PWR 88 08 31 86 39.56 17177.89
N *COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY BYRON 1 BYRON 1 PWR 88 09 03 76 32.22 17210.11
™ VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 88 09 10 69 31.63 17241.74
SOUTH CAROLINA ELEC & GAS CO SUMMER 1 SUMMER 1 PWR 88 09 16 61 27.96 17269.70
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 4 TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 88 09 17 53 24.30 17254.00
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT DIABLO CANYON 2 DIABLO CANYON 2 PWR 88 08 17 74 34.03 17328.03
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PWR 88 09 27 44 15.18 17343.22
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 88 09 28 150 27.54 17370.76
*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 88 09 29 176 30.80 17401.56
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY DUANE ARNOLD DUANE ARNOLD BWR 88 09 29 120 21.94 17423.49
KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY WOLF CREEK 1 WOLF CREEK 1 PWR 88 10 07 73 33.72 17457.21
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 88 10 08 34 12.55 17469.76
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY VOGTLE 1 VOGTLE 1 PWR 88 10 08 84 39.06 17508.82
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 88 10 12 68 31.21 17540.03
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 88 10 12 77 32.68 17572.71
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 2 LASALLE 1 BWR 88 10 14 236 43.13 17615.83
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PWR 88 10 15 65 23.87 17639.70
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 2 DRESDEN 2 BWR 88 10 30 200 35.16 17674.86
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 1 BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 88 11 10 184 33.66 17708.52
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ROBINSON 2 ROBINSON 2 PWR 88 11 11 49 21.06 17729.58
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE~ROWE 1 PWR 88 11 12 40 9.16 17738.74
DUKE POWER COMPANY CATAWBA 1 CATAWBA 1 PWR 88 11 24 61 25.84 17764.58
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 1 SAN ONOFRE 1 PWR 88 11 27 52 19.23 17783.81
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 88 11 30 1 < 0.01 17783.81
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 88 12 31 1 < 0.01 17783.81
ILLINOIS POWER COMPANY CLINTON 1 CLINTON 1 BANR 89 01 02 168 30.91 17814.72
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 1 PWR 89 01 03 52 24.06 17838.78

BABCOCK AND WILCOX COMPANY OCONEE 1 BABCOCK AND WILCOX PWR 89 01 03 <1 < 0.01 17838.78




X4

PURCHASER

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP

WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP
VIRGINIA POWER

CLEVELAND ELEC ILLUM COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

GULF STATES UTILITIES
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
BALTIMORE GAS & ELEC COMPANY
MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY
UNION ELEC COMPANY

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
WASH PUB POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

SACRAMENTO MUNICIP UTIL DISTR
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
GENERAL ATOMICS

DUKE POWER COMPANY

GENERAL ATOMICS

NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
*U.S. DOE

PUB SVC COMPANY OF COLORADO
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

BYRON 2
LIMERICK 1
SEQUOYAH 2

ST LUCIE 2
INDIAN POINT 3
MILLSTONE 2
VERMONT YANKEE 1
KEWAUNEE

NORTH ANNA 2
PERRY 1

NORTH ANNA 1
PALO VERDE 3
CATAWBA 2

RIVER BEND 1
COOK 1

GINNA

INDIAN POINT 2
CALVERT CLIFFS 2
GRAND GULF 1
BEAVER VALLEY 2
TROJAN

FARLEY 2
PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
SUSQUEHANNA 1
SALEM 1
CALLAWAY 1
MILLSTONE 1
COOPER STATION
PALO VERDE 1
POINT BEACH 1
WASH NUCLEAR 2
MILLSTONE 3
OCONEE 2

RANCHO SECO 1
BIG ROCK 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
MCGUIRE 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
MONTICELLO

FORT ST VRAIN
FORT ST VRAIN
QUAD CITIES 1
BEAVER VALLEY 1
HADDAM NECK
SAN ONOFRE 2
BRAIDWOOD 1
HATCH 2

ENRICO FERMI 2

STORAGE LOCATION

BYRON 1
LIMERICK 1
SEQUOYAH 1

ST LUCIE 2
INDIAN POINT 3
MILLSTONE 2
VERMONT YANKEE 1
KEWAUNEE

NORTH ANNA 1
PERRY 1

NORTH ANNA 1
PALO VERDE 3
CATAWBA 2

RIVER BEND 1
COOK 1

GINNA

INDIAN POINT 2
CALVERT CLIFFS 1
GRAND GULF 1
BEAVER VALLEY 2
TROJAN

FARLEY 2
PRAIRIE ISLAND 1
SUSQUEHANNA 1
SALEM 1
CALLAWAY 1
MILLSTONE 1
COOPER STATION
PALO VERDE 1
POINT BEACH 1
WASH NUCLEAR 2
MILLSTONE 3
OCONEE 1

RANCHO SECO 1
BIG ROCK 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
MCGUIRE 2
GENERAL ATOMICS
MONTICELLO

INEL

FORT ST VRAIN
QUAD CITIES 1
BEAVER VALLEY 1
HADDAM NECK
SAN ONOFRE 2
BRAIDWOOD 1
HATCH 1

ENRICO FERMI 2

RANKING # OF
TYPE? DATE® ASMB*
PWR 89 01 07 88
BWR 89 01 11 636
PWR 89 01 18 80
PWR 89 02 01 84
PWR 89 02 03 62
PWR 89 02 04 73
BWR 89 02 11 136
PWR 89 02 20 45
PWR 89 02 20 69
BWR 89 02 22 128
PWR 89 02 25 65
PWR 89 03 03 70
PWR 89 03 10 71
BWR 89 03 15 222
PWR 89 03 16 80
PWR 89 03 17 36
PWR 89 03 17 72
PWR 89 03 17 93
BWR 89 03 17 276
PWR 89 03 18 53
PWR 89 03 19 57
PWR 89 03 24 65
PWR 89 03 29 45
BWR 89 03 29 228
PWR 89 03 30 78
PWR 89 03 31 88
BWR 89 04 07 196
BWR 89 04 07 104
PWR 89 04 08 105
PWR 89 04 09 33
BWR 89 04 15 137
PWR 89 05 11 85
PWR 89 05 20 52
PWR 89 06 07 177
BWR 89 06 09 22
RCH 89 06 30 4
PWR 89 07 05 73
RCH 89 07 31 2
BWR 89 08 19 128
HTG 89 08 29 18
HTG 89 08 29 1464
BWR 89 09 01 132
PWR 89 09 01 69
PWR 89 09 02 S4
PWR 89 09 02 109
PWR 89 09 02 88
BWR 89 09 03 242
BWR 89 09 03 220

MU

37.57

TOTAL MTU

17876.35
17993.73
18030.48
18062.26
18090.67
18120.48
18145.48
18162.55
18194.44
18218.00
18247.98
18277.83
18308.05
18349.17
18385.94
18398.79
18431.83
18468.02
18518.45
18542.86
18569.10
18599.36
18615.74
18656.19
18692.39
18730.42
18765.32
18784.35
18826.11
18838.46
18863.55
18902.79
18926.89
19008.92
19011.79
19011.79
19042.83
19042.83
19065.53
19065.72
19081.11
19104.57
19136.49
19158.57
19204.22
19241.77
19286.33
19326.81

-



1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE’  DATE’ ASMB* MTU®¢  TOTAL MTU
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 1 ZION 1 PWR 89 09 07 76 35.00 19361.81
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 BRUNSWICK 2 BWR 89 09 08 168 30.87 19392.68
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT SUSQUEHANNA 2 SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR 89 09 08 209 38.29 19430.97
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 1 LASALLE 1 BWR 89 09 15 172 31.49 19462.45
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY HOPE CREEK HOPE CREEK BWR 89 09 16 264 48.77 19511.23
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 89 09 22 75 34.74 19545.96
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 89 09 23 32 11.65 19557.61
LOUISIANA POWER AND LIGHT WATERFORD 3 WATERFORD 3 PWR 89 09 23 85 35.68 19593.29
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2  ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2  PWR 89 09 25 81 33.23 19626.52
HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER SOUTH TEXAS 1 SOUTH TEXAS 1 PWR 89 10 01 36 19.55 19646.07
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT DIABLO CANYON 1 DIABLO CANYON 1 PWR 89 10 07 65 30.05 19676.12
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY HARRIS 1 HARRIS 1 PWR 89 10 09 52 24.18 19700.30
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 3 PWR 89 11 08 56 25.92 19726.22
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 89 12 03 136 23.58 19749.80
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 89 12 31 1 < 0.01 19749.80
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PXR 90 01 03 58 20.87 19770.67
*GPU NUCLEAR THREE MILE ISLAND 1 THREE MILE ISLAND 1 PWR 90 01 05 91 42.28 19812.95
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY BYRON 1 BYRON 1 PWR 90 01 06 88 37.25 19850.20
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 90 01 08 75 31.91 19882.10
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PXR 90 01 22 101 37.75 19919.85
*TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY DAVIS-BESSE 1 DAVIS-BESSE 1 PWR 90 01 26 60 28.10 19947.95
to DUKE POWER COMPANY CATAWBA 1 CATAWBA 1 PWR 90 01 27 73 31.08 19979.02
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY TURKEY POINT 3 TURKEY POINT 3 PWR 90 02 03 56 25.75 20004.77
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY QUAD CITIES 2 QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 90 02 04 168 29.79 20034.56
OMAHA PUB POWER DIST FORT CALHOUN FORT CALHOUN PNR 90 02 17 40 14.08 20048.64
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 90 02 17 180 33.20 20081.84
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY VOGTLE 1 VOGTLE 1 PWR 90 02 23 84 39.06 20120.90
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY PALO VERDE 2 PALO VERDE 2 PWR 90 02 24 97 38.76 20159.65
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 90 03 02 33 12.49 20172.14
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION COOPER STATION BWR 90 03 03 168 30.86 20203.00
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY ZION 2 ZION 1 PWR 90 03 03 76 34.84 20237.84
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT DIABLO CANYON 2 DIABLO CANYON 2 PWR 90 03 03 84 38.87 20276.71
KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY  WOLF CREEK 1 WOLF CREEK 1 PWR 90 03 08 76 35.30 20312.00
FLORIDA POWER CORP CRYSTAL RIVER 3 CRYSTAL RIVER 3 PWR 90 03 14 73 33.84 20345.84
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 2 LASALLE 1 BWR 90 03 16 216 39.47 20385.31
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY SEQUOYAH 1 SEQUOYAH 1 PWR 90 03 17 81 37.33 20422.64
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY BRAIDWOOD 2 BRAIDWOOD 1 PWR 90 03 17 84 35.53 20458.17
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 90 03 19 53 24.46 20482.63
*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 90 03 23 37 13.29 20495.92
SOUTH CAROLINA ELEC & GAS CO SUMMER 1 SUMMER 1 PWR 90 03 23 69 31.91 20527.83
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 2 SALEM 2 PWR 90 03 30 75 34.74 20562.56
HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER SOUTH TEXAS 1 SOUTH TEXAS 1 PWR 90 03 30 48 26.04 20588.60
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 90 03 31 38 13.91 20602.51
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BAR 90 03 31 148 27.30 20629.82
*MAINE YANKEE ATOMIC MAINE YANKEE MAINE YANKEE PNR 90 04 07 73 27.36 20657.18
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 3 SAN ONOFRE 3 PWR 90 04 14 109 45.65 20702.83
WASH PUB POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM WASH NUCLEAR 2 WASH NUCLEAR 2 BWR 90 04 21 208 38.06 20740.90

DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 1 PWR 90 04 26 52 24.12 20765.02




PURCHASER

DUKE POWER COMPANY

YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY
IOWA ELEC LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
GENERAL ATOMICS

VIRGINIA POWER

*VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER CORP
DUKE POWER COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
CLEVELAND ELEC ILLUM COMPANY
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY
*NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORP
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY
DUKE POWER COMPANY

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY

t: GEORGIA POWER COMPANY

*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY

GULF STATES UTILITIES
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY
UNION ELEC COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT
*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY
ILLINOIS POWER COMPANY
*INDIANA & MICH ELEC COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY
VIRGINIA POWER

HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER
GENERAL ATOMICS

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT
*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY

1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

FUEL ORIGINATOR

CATAWBA 2
YANKEE-ROWE 1
DUANE ARNOLD
SAN ONOFRE 1
COOK 2

GENERAL ATOMICS
NORTH ANNA 2
VERMONT YANKEE 1
MCGUIRE 2

BYRON 2

PERRY 1

BEAVER VALLEY 2
NINE MILE POINT 2
SUSQUEHANNA 1
LIMERICK 1
ROBINSON 2
SEQUOYAH 2
INDIAN POINT 3
PRAIRIE ISLAND 2
OCONEE 2
MILLSTONE 2
VOGTLE 2
PALISADES

RIVER BEND 1
BIG ROCK 1
CALLAWAY 1
DRESDEN 2
BRUNSWICK 1
SOUTH TEXAS 2
ST LUCIE 2
GRAND GULF 1
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1
POINT BEACH 2
SURRY 1

FARLEY 2
CLINTON 1

COOK 1

QUAD CITIES 1
TURKEY POINT 4
BRAIDWOOD 1
HOPE CREEK
PEACHBOTTOM 2
NORTH ANNA 1
SOUTH TEXAS 1
GENERAL ATOMICS
INDIAN POINT 2
DIABLO CANYON 1
MILLSTONE 3

RANKING
STORAGE LOCATION TYPE* DATE’

CATAWBA 2 PWR 90 06 09
YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 90 06 23
DUANE ARNOLD BWR 90 06 28
SAN ONOFRE 1 PWR 90 06 30
COOK 1 PWR 90 06 30
GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 90 07 31
NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 90 08 21
VERMONT YANKEE 1 BWR 90 09 01
MCGUIRE 2 PWR 90 09 01
BYRON 1 PWR S0 09 01
PERRY 1 BWR 90 09 03
BEAVER VALLEY 2 PWR 90 09 03
NINE MILE POINT 2 BWR 90 09 05
SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR 90 09 07
LIMERICK 1 BWR 90 09 07
ROBINSON 2 PWR 90 09 08
SEQUOYAH 1 PWR 90 09 08
INDIAN POINT 3 PWR 90 09 09
PRATIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 90 09 10
OCONEE 1 PWR 90 09 12
MILLSTONE 2 PWR 90 09 14
VOGTLE 1 PWR 90 09 14
PALISADES PWR 90 09 15
RIVER BEND 1 BWR 90 09 15
BIG ROCK 1 BWR 90 09 21
CALLAWAY 1 PWR 90 09 21
DRESDEN 2 BWR 90 09 22
BRUNSWICK 1 BWR 90 09 27
SOUTH TEXAS 2 PWR 90 09 29
ST LUCIE 2 PWR 90 09 30
GRAND GULF 1 BWR 90 09 30
ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 1 PWR 90 10 01
POINT BEACH 1 PWR 90 10 06
SURRY 1 PWR 90 10 06
FARLEY 2 PWR 90 10 12
CLINTON 1 BWR 90 10 14
COOK 1 PWR 90 10 20
QUAD CITIES 1 BWR 90 11 11
TURKEY POINT 4 PWR 90 11 24
BRAIDWOOD 1 PWR 90 12 30
HOPE CREEK BWR 91 01 01
PEACHBOTTOM 2 BWR 91 01 12
NORTH ANNA 1 PWR 91 01 12
SOUTH TEXAS 1 PWR 91 01 15
GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 91 01 31
INDIAN POINT 2 PWR 91 02 01
DIABLO CANYON 1 PWR 91 02 01
MILLSTONE 3 PWR 91 02 02

# OF
ASMB* MTU*>®  TOTAL MTU -
69 29.31 20794.33
36 8.32 20802.64
104 19.10 20821.74
40 14.81 20836.54
85 34.23 20870.77
4 < 0.01 20870.77
63 29.22 20899.99
128 23.55 20923.54
76 32.36 20955.90
84 35.77 20991.67
416 76.72 21068.38
69 31.76 21100.14
196 36.25 21136.39
220 38.77 21175.16
164 30.36 21205.52
49 21.24 21226.76
79 36.43 21263.19
73 33,75 21296.95
53 18.93 21315.88
52 24.12 21340.00
85 34.70 21374.69
84 38.89 21413.58
75 29.33 21442.91
178 32.91 21475.82
20 2.65 21478.47
96 40.88 21519.35
168 29.08 21548.43
159 29.29 21577.72
36 19.44 21597.16
76 29.26 21626.42
284 50.17 21676.59
57 26.43 21703.02
33 12.13 21715.16
55 25.28 21740.44
57 26.44 21766.88
216 39.66 21806.54
80 36.85 21843.39
144 25.62 21869.01
64 29.38 21898.40
64 27.20 21925.60
264 48.76 21974.35
160 29.23 22003.58
85 39.32 22042.90
76 41.18 22084.08
1 < 0.01 22084.08
56 25.77 22109.85
89 40.94 22150.79
88 40.70 22191.48




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (coantinued)
RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE’ DATE’ ASMB' MTU>¢  TOTAL MTU
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 1 SALEM 1 PWR 91 02 09 69 32.05 22223.53
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 3 OCONEE 3 PWR 91 02 13 52 24.11 22247.64

*GPU NUCLEAR OYSTER CREEK 1 OYSTER CREEK 1 BWR 91 02 16 144 25.45 22273.09

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY LASALLE 1 LASALLE 1 BWR 91 02 16 192 35.03 22308.12

*ARK POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2  ARKANSAS NUCLEAR 2 PWR 91 02 22 68 27.92 22336.04
PORTLAND GENERAL ELEC TROJAN TROJAN PWR 91 03 04 53 24.48 22360.52
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY FARLEY 1 FARLEY 1 PWR 91 03 08 64 29.71 22390.23
PENNSYLVANIA POWER & LIGHT SUSQUEHANNA 2 SUSQUEHANNA 1 BWR 91 03 08 235 40.67 22430.90
WISCONSIN PUB SVC CORP KEWAUNEE KEWAUNEE PWR 91 03 09 37 14.01 22444.91
LOUISIANA POWER AND LIGHT WATERFORD 3 WATERFORD 3 PWR 91 03 15 85 35.10 22480.01
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY HARRIS 1 HARRIS 1 PWR 91 03 16 61 28.06 22508.07
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY PALO VERDE 3 PALO VERDE 3 PWR 91 03 16 97 38.61 22546.68
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY HATCH 2 HATCH 1 BWR 91 03 20 176 32.57 22579.25
DUKE POWER COMPANY CATAWBA 1 CATAWBA 1 PWR 91 03 20 73 30.91 22610.17

*ROCHESTER GAS & ELEC GINNA GINNA PWR 91 03 22 37 13.17 22623.33
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY LIMERICK 2 LIMERICK 1 BWR 91 03 22 224 41.74 22665.08
DETROIT EDISON COMPANY ENRICO FERMI 2 ENRICO FERMI 2 BWR 91 03 29 228 41.04 22706.12
VIRGINIA POWER SURRY 2 SURRY 1 PWR 91 03 30 69 31.70 22737.82
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY MONTICELLO MONTICELLO BWR 91 03 31 136 24.22 22762.04
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 1 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 91 04 05 29 10.82 22772.86

*NORTHEAST UTIL SVC COMPANY MILLSTONE 1 MILLSTONE 1 BWR 91 04 07 188 33.46 22806.32

&y DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY BEAVER VALLEY 1 BEAVER VALLEY 1 PWR 91 04 12 73 33.91 22840.23
S WASH PUB POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM WASH NUCLEAR 2 WASH NUCLEAR 2 BWR 91 04 21 120 21.16 22861.39
GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS GENERAL ATOMICS RCH 91 04 30 1 < 0.01 22861.39
BOSTON EDISON COMPANY PILGRIM 1 PILGRIM 1 BWR 91 05 04 169 29.77 22891.15
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PRAIRIE ISLAND 1 PWR 91 06 05 49 17.59 22908.74
NHY DIVISION OF PSNH SEABROOK 1 SEABROOK 1 PWR 91 07 27 60 27.80 22936.55
DUKE POWER COMPANY OCONEE 1 OCONEE 1 PWR 91 08 01 65 30.13 22966.68

*SOUTHERN CALIF EDISON COMPANY SAN ONOFRE 2 SAN ONOFRE 2 PWR 91 08 17 109 44.17 23010.85

*TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY DAVIS-BESSE 1 DAVIS-BESSE 1 PWR 91 08 31 58 27.16 23038.01
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECT DIABLO CANYON 2 DIABLO CANYON 2 PWR 91 08 31 113 51.98 23089.99

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY BYRON 1 BYRON 1 PWR 91 09 06 88 37.31 23127.30

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY DRESDEN 3 DRESDEN 3 BWR 91 09 08 216 37.58 23164.88
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY BRUNSWICK 2 BRUNSWICK 2 BWR 91 09 12 149 27.46 23192.34

*COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY BRAIDWOOD 2 BRAIDWOOD 1 PWR 91 09 12 84 35.53 23227.87
PHILADELPHIA ELEC COMPANY PEACHBOTTOM 3 PEACHBOTTOM 3 BWR 91 09 13 256 46.74 23274.61
HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER SOUTH TEXAS 2 SOUTH TEXAS 2 PWR 91 09 14 80 43.14 23317.75
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY VOGTLE 1 VOGTLE 1 PWR 91 09 15 72 33.37 23351.13
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY ~ HATCH 1 HATCH 1 BWR 91 09 17 164 30.38 23381.51
DUKE POWER COMPANY MCGUIRE 1 MCGUIRE 1 PWR 91 09 20 78 33.04 23414.55
SOUTH CAROLINA ELEC & GAS CO SUMMER 1 SUMMER 1 PWR 91 09 20 72 31.80 23446.34
KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY  WOLF CREEK 1 WOLF CREEK 1 PWR 91 09 20 104 48.24 23494.58
WISCONSIN ELEC POWER COMPANY POINT BEACH 2 POINT BEACH 1 PWR 91 09 27 29 10.66 23505.25
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 91 10 01 76 17.40 23522.65

*POWER AUTH OF NY STATE FITZPATRICK FITZPATRICK BWR 91 10 01 152 28.03 23550.68
TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING CO COMANCHE PEAK 1 COMANCHE PEAK 1 PWR 91 10 03 53 24.32 23575.00
NEBRASKA PUB POWER DIS COOPER STATION COOPER STATION BWR 91 10 04 164 30.20 23605.20

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY SEQUOYAH 1 SEQUOYAH 1 PWR 81 10 0S5 73 33.76 23638.96




1992 ACCEPTANCE PRIORITY RANKING (continued)

RANKING # OF

PURCHASER FUEL ORIGINATOR STORAGE LOCATION TYPE’ DATE’ AsSMB* MTU*® TOTAL MTU ~
*CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER  HADDAM NECK HADDAM NECK PWR 91 10 17 53 21.81 23660.77
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY PALO VERDE 2 PALO VERDE 2 PWR 91 10 17 105 43.14 23703.92
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ST LUCIE 1 ST LUCIE 1 PWR 91 10 18 84 31.34 23735.26
DUKE POWER COMPANY CATAWBA 2 CATAWBA 2 PWR 91 10 18 76 32.19 23767.44
PUB SVC ELEC & GAS COMPANY SALEM 2 SALEM 2 PWR 91 11 09 70 32.48 23799.93
*CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY BIG ROCK 1 BIG ROCK 1 BWR 91 11 15 20 2.64 23802.57
*GPU NUCLEAR THREE MILE ISLAND 1 THREE MILE ISLAND 1 PWR 91 11 15 81 37.58 23840.15
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY’ BROWNS FERRY 3 BROWNS FERRY 3 BWR 91 12 31 25 4.58 23844.73
YANKEE ATOMIC ELEC COMPANY® YANKEE-ROWE 1 YANKEE-ROWE 1 PWR 91 12 31 4 0.92 23845.64
NOTES

* Final Delivery Schedule approval and waste acceptance will be contingent upon these Purchasers meeting their one-time

fee obligations.

1 The 1992 APR does not include 0.059 MTU of waste shipped to the General Electric - Vallecitos facility since specific
information regarding this waste has not been made available to DOE.

2 BWR = Boiling Water Reactor; PWR = Pressurized Water Reactor; RCH = Research Reactor; HTG = High Temperature Gas
Reactor; MSC = Miscellaneous.

233 Ranking Date is the date of permanent discharge unless otherwise noted -- for purposes of redesignating temporarily

discharged SNF as permanently discharged, or appending SNF that was not previously identified according to the date
it is first reported.

4 ASMB = Assemblies.

S Some Purchasers’ listings in this ranking have changed from the 1991 APR due to transshipment of SNF to another
storage location or transfer of SNF into dry storage. In some cases, this has resulted in slight changes in the
aggregate weights (MTU) for this SNF due to independent rounding.

6 Through the RW-859 submittals, some utilities have submitted minor corrections to previously reported assembly
weights. These changes will be reconciled at the time of waste acceptance.

7 Although this SNF was discharged in 1985, it was first reported to DOE in 1991 as being permanently discharged. As
such, it has been assigned a ranking date of December 31, 1991 for inclusion in the APR.

8 Although this SNF was discharged in 1990, it was first reported to DOE in 1991 as being permanently discharged. As
such, it has been agsigned a ranking date of December 31, 1991 for inclusion in the APR.



APPENDIX
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CHANGES FROM 1991 APR TO 1992 APR

APPENDIX

Ranking Originator/ 1991 APR 1992 APR
Date Purchaser Location #Assy MTU #Assy MTU Explanation
06/05/70  Morris Operation Dresden 2/Morris 29 5.57 29 5.60 Correction resulting from DOE data entry error
02/26/71  Morris Operation Dresden 2/Morris 215 41.53 215 41.54 Correction resulting from DOE data entry error
02/19/72  Morris Operation Dresden 2/Morris 509  97.86 509 98.09 Correction resulting from DOE data entry error
10/05/79  Wisconsin Elec Pwr  Point Beach 1 25 10.04 24 9.64 1 assembly reinserted in Pt Beach 2 cycle 18
11/30/79  Duquesne Light Beaver Valley 1 36 16.59 35 16.13 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 9
03/26/82  Portland Gen Elec Trojan 38 17.46 37 17.00 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 14
03/25/83  Wisconsin Elec Pwr Point Beach 2/ 27 10.83 26 10.38 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 10
Point Beach 1
02/24/84  Pub Svc Elec & Gas Salem 1 85 38.86 73  33.37 12 assemblies reinserted in cycle 10
10/20/84  So Calif Edison San Onofre 2 65 27.74 64  27.31 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 6; 1990 discharge
listed 55 assemblies, should be 65
02/13/86  Duke Pwr Oconee 1 60 27.78 51 23.61 9 assemblies reinserted in cycle 14
03/21/86  Pub Svc Elec &Gas Salem 1 82  37.58 75 3437 7 assemblies reinserted in cycle 10
> 10/02/86  Pub Svc Elec &Gas ~ Salem 2 76 34.87 67  30.74 9 assemblies reinserted in cycle 7
™ 02/24/87  Wisconsin Pub Svc Kewaunee 45 1701 37 1398 8 assemblies reinserted in cycle 17
04/03/87  Pacific Gas & Elec Diablo Canyon 2 66 3037 37 17.02 29 assemblies reinserted in cycle 5
09/02/87 Duke Pwr Oconee 1 60  27.69 56 25.84 4 assemblies reinserted in cycle 14
10/02/87  Arizona Pub Svc Palo Verde 1 79 3345 74 31.46 S assemblies reclassified: permanent to temporary
10/02/87 Pub Svc Elec & Gas  Salem 1 93 4281 76  35.00 17 assemblies reinserted in cycle 10
10/03/87 Duke Pwr Catawba 1 66  27.96 65  27.53 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 6
01/01/88  Carolina Pwr & Light Brunswick 2 184  33.67 183  33.48 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 10
02/20/88  Arizona Pub Svc Palo Verde 2 107 44.57 86  36.21 21 assemblies reinserted in cycle 4
03/02/88  Wisconsin Pub Svc Kewaunee 36 13.67 35 13.29 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 17
03/06/88  Pacific Gas & Elec Diablo Canyon 1 69 3175 68  31.29 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 5
04/01/88  Louisiana Pwr & Light Waterford 3 83  33.00 82 32,59 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 5
06/15/88  GPU Nuclear Three Mile Island 59  27.35 58  26.89 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 9
08/24/88  Nrthmn States Pwr Prairie Island 1 41 14.97 37 13.53 4 assemblies reinserted in cycle 15
08/31/88  Pub Svc Elec & Gas Salem 2 94 43.23 86  39.56 8 assemblies reinserted in cycle 7
10/07/88  Kansas G&E Wolf Creek 1 89  41.09 73  33.72 16 assemblies reinserted in cycle 6
03/03/89  Arizona Pub Svc Palo Verde 3 104 4337 70  29.85 33 assemblies reinserted in cycle 3
04/08/89  Arizona Pub Svc Palo Verde 1 109  43.48 105  41.77 1991 had 3/5/89 discharge, should be 4/8/89;

4 assemblies reclassified: permanent to
temporary in cycle 2




APPENDIX

CHANGES FROM 1991 APR TO 1992 APR

(cont.)
Ranking Originator/ 1991 APR 1992 APR
Date Purchaser Location # Assy  MTU #Assy MTU Explanation
03/30/89 Pub Svc Elec & Gas  Salem 1 88  40.79 78  36.20 10 assemblies reinserted in cycle 10
08/29/89  Pub Svc Co of Colorado Ft St Vrain 1482  15.58 1464  15.39 18 assemblies were transferred to DOE-INEL, and
are listed as such with the same ranking date
01/08/90  Duke Pwr McGuire 1 77 3279 75 3191 2 assemblies reinserted in cycle 8; 1991 discharge
_ listed 73 assemblies, should be 75
03/08/90 Kansas G&E Wolf Creek 1 80 37.15 76  35.30 4 assemblies reinserted in cycle 6
03/30/90 Pub Svc Elec & Gas  Salem 2 76 3520 75 3474 1 assembly reinserted in cycle 7
08/21/90  Virginia Pwr North Anna 2/ 75  34.80 63  29.22 12 assemblies reclassified: permanent to- temporary
North Anna 1 incycle 7
09/08/90  Tennessee Valley Auth Sequoyah 2/ 80 36.90 79  36.43 1 assembly discharged from Sequoyah 2, and
Sequoyah 1 stored in common pool, was reinserted in
_ Sequoyah 1 in Nov 1991
09/27/90  Carolina Pwr & Light Brunswick 1 160 2947 159  29.29 1 assembly reclassified: permanent to temporary

>

W

incycle 7
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